Vol. mal Page 263

38759

THIS INDENTURE between Fred. D., Simon & Judy Elizabeth Simon (husband & wife hereinafter called the first party, and Robert R. & V. Lorane Zimmerman with survivorship hereinafter called the second party; WITNESSETH:

Whereas, the title to the real property hereinafter described is vested in fee simple in the first party, subject to the lien of a mortgage or trust deed recorded in the mortgage records of the county hereinafter named, in book/reel/ volume No. M83 at page 15145 thereof or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. 27875 (state which), reference to said records hereby being made, and the notes and indebtedness secured by said mortgage or trust deed are now owned by the second party, on which notes and indebtedness there is now owing and unpaid the sum of \$ 28,509.90..., the same being now in default and said mortgage or trust deed being now subject to immediate foreclosure, and whereas the first party, being unable to pay the same, has requested the second party to accept an absolute deed of conveyance of said property in satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage and the second party does now accede to said request.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration hereinafter stated (which includes the cancellation of the notes and indebtedness secured by said mortgage or trust deed and the surrender thereof marked "Paid in Full" to the first party), the first party does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the second party's heirs, State of Oregon to-wit:

Beginning at the most Northerly corner of Lot 4of Block 2 of the Plat of the Subdivision of Blocks 2B and 3 of Homedale, a platted subdivision in Klamath County, Oregon; thence South 9° 26, West, along the North/ line of said Lot, a distance of 326.8 feet to the most Westerly corner thereof; thence South 83° 07' East, along the Southwesterly, line of said Lot 4, a distance of 100feet; thence North 9° 22' East 313.1 feet, more or less, to the North easterly line of said Lot 4, to a point which is South 75° 10' East, 100 feet the point of beginning: thence North750 10' West, 100 feet to the point of beginning , being a portion of said Lot 4.

together with all of the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining; (CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE)

RECORDE

| Fred D. Simon & Judy Elizabeth Simon | | |
|--|--|--|
| GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS | | |
| Robert R. & V. Lorane Zimmerman | | |
| 23.80 | | |
| GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS | | |
| After recording return to: | | |
| Robert R. & V. Lorane Zimmerman | | |
| 2550 Lakeshore Drive | | |
| Central Point, OR 97502 | | |
| NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP | | |
| Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address. | | |
| Robert R. & V. Lorane Zimmerman | | |
| 2550 Lakeshore Drive | | |
| Central Point, OR 97502 | | |
| NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP | | |
| | | |

| garage 🗡 | STATE OF OREGON, |
|---|--|
| Sept. | County of |
| | Lertify that the within instrument |
| $\mathcal{M}(\mathcal{F}(X), \mathcal{F}(X), \mathcal{F}(X))$ | was received for record on the day |
| a the second | of, 19, at |
| 9.00 | o'clockM., and recorded |
| ESERVED | in book/reel/volume No on |
| OR 1 | pageor as fee/file/instru- |
| R'S USE | ment/microfilm/reception No, |
| | Record of Deeds of said county. |
| | Witness my hand and seal of |
| valorije ar | County affixed. |
| e to the transfer of | and the second of the second o |
| ş. 1 · | |
| San Street S | NAME |

| The Control of the Co | ~6JU2 |
|--|--|
| STORTED EXPLOYED SERVED TO THE | |
| TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same u | nto said second party, second party's heirs, successors and assigns forever |
| And the first party, for first party and to | nto said second party, second party's heirs, successors and assigns forever irst party's heirs and legal representatives, does covenant to and with the and assigns, that the first party is lawfully assigns, that the |
| | |
| property, free and clear of instant | irst party's heirs and legal representatives, duese covenant assigns to ever and assigns, that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of said t said mortgage or trust deed and further association for the simple of said |
| or incumbrances excep | and assigns, that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of said to anottgage or trust deed and further except |
| | Turner except |
| that the first party will | |
| against the lambel at | defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof |
| this deed is intend ! | persons whomsoever other than the lines of |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| is no person, co-partnership or corporation, of | , and the party and that of this time it |
| directly, in any manner whatsoever, except as a | foressid second party, interested in said premises directly or in- |
| The second secon | Total and the second |
| I he true and actual consideration paid | for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 28,509.90 |
| nowever, the actual consideration consists of | or includes other arms of dollars, is \$ 28,509.90 |
| the whole consideration (indicate which) | repetty of value given or promised which is |
| In construing this instrument to | |
| be more than one person: that if the content | stood and agreed that the first party as well as the second poets. |
| matical changes shall be made assured to | stood and agreed that the first party as well as the second party may requires the singular pronoun includes the plural and that all gram- plied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and |
| to individuals. | plied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to consent |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF | are apply equally to corporations and |
| ration, it has caused its consent the first par | ty above named has executed this instrument; if first party is a corpo- |
| of its Board of Directors | ty above named has executed this instrument; if first party is a corpo- fined and its seal affixed by an officer duly authorized thereto by order |
| Dieciors, | y and officer duty authorized thereto by order |
| Dated //- /6 19 | $q = 1 \cdot p \cdot p \cdot p$ |
| THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROP | EDTY DE Dred S. Asses |
| USE TAWS AND DECLIFACION OF APPLICATION OF APPLICAT | BLE LAND |
| PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK THE ACCOUNTING FEE HILE | TO THE WAR AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF T |
| COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED L | CITY OR |
| | |
| If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite | |
| seul-j | |
| STATE OF OREGON, | 1 CT AMP AT AT |
| County of | STATE OF OREGON, |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on | County of Samoth) ss. |
| acknowledged before me on | |
| , 19, by | 19 , by Fred D. Simon & Judith E. Simon |
| | as |
| | of |
| | |
| N.dow D. J. | Sesal & Campo 5:17 |
| SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon | Notary Public for Oregon |
| My commission expires: | My commission and |
| DIE—The sentence between the symbols ①, if not applicable, should be de | (SIAD) |
| and a property supplied by die | neled. See ORS 93,030, 41 (1) (2) |
| en de la companya de | A MARION CONTRACTOR OF THE CON |
| | 7.774 |
| and the second s | |
| ATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: | |
| COUNTY OF KLAMATH: | SS. |
| ed for record at request ofMountain T | |
| Dec. A.D. 10. 07 | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | :53 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M91 |
| ofDeed | s on Page26301, |
| E \$33.00 | Evelyn Biehn County Clerk |
| | By Daulen Mullinder |
| | TILLIAN TO THE TAIL OF THE TAIL |